
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO

ADMISSIONS     

 Boomtown                                                                                                                                                                  

                   DiamondJacks                                                                                                                              

                   Horseshoe                                                                                                                                

                   Margaritaville                                                                                                              

 Eldorado                                                                                                                                   

 Sam’s Town                                                                                                                              

 Total MSA Riverboat Casino Admissions                   

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO 

ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE    

 Boomtown                                                                                                                                                                                   

                   DiamondJacks                                                                                                                                                                             

                   Horseshoe                                                                                                                                                                            

                   Margaritaville                                                                                                                                                                  

 Eldorado                                                                                                                                                                               

                   Sam’s Town                                                                                                                                                          

                 Total MSA Riverboat Casino Revenue                                                             

CONSTRUCTION 
 BOSSIER PARISH

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                                      

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                   Residential construction permit value                                                                                               

 Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                   

 BOSSIER CITY                                                

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                                                                   

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                

 Residential construction permit value                                                                                                                          

 Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                

 CADDO PARISH   

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                                          

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                 

 Residential construction permit value                                                                                                                   

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                  CITY OF SHREVEPORT

 Commercial construction permit value                                                                                                            

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                             

  Residential construction permit value                                                                                                         

                   Total permits issued                                                                                                                                                                           

EMPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER MSA  
(Data represents preliminary figures from the Bureau of Labor Statistics)                                                                                         

 Labor  Force                                                                                                                         

 Unemployed                                                                                                                                                                                                           

 Unemployment Rate                                                                                                                                                                                                  

ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES 
 Bossier City                                                                                                                                                       

 Bossier Parish                                                                                                                                                     

                Caddo Parish                                                                                                                                                                 

 City of Shreveport                                                                                                                                       

                   Total MSA Estimated Retail Sales                                                                         

ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES
 Bossier Parish                                                                                         

                   Bossier City                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

 Caddo Parish                                                                                                                                                      

 City of Shreveport                                                                                                                                            

                  Total MSA Motor Vehicle Sales                                                                                                                                  

HOTEL MOTEL REVENUE                                                                                                                                                   
 Bossier City + Bossier Parish                                                                                                                     

 City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish                                                                                                                                                       

 Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue                                                                                                         

PORT OF CADDO BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE                  
(Tonnage reports provided by the Port of Caddo Bossier)                                                                                           

 Barge Tonnage                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                   Barge Tonnage Year to Date (thru February/end of year 2019)                        

                   Rail Tonnage                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                   Rail Tonnage Year to Date (thru February/end of year 2019)                              

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT CASINO 
ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

       

       

57,457

 43,925   

114,452

164,161

135,436

76,178

591,609

PRIOR MONTHFEBRUARY 2019 %  CHANGE

$4,121,126

$2,557,962 

$12,815,918

$12,226,142

$8,169,446 

$5,265,275 

$45,155,869

$0

0

$6,861,431

30

$6,570,825 

81

$5,295,995 

32

$2,058,004

4

$695,001

6

$5,013,014

16

$3,838,688

23

  
  

  183,821

9,974

5.4%

$198,554,000

$259,670,800

$495,206,733

$425,299,127

$1,378,730,660

$22,289,371

$9,052,600

$104,940,467

$25,579,054

$161,861,492 

$4,588,917

$4,695,400

$9,284,317

   

  

 

 30,642.46

68,665.36

75,951.51 

146,494.80

38,022.90 

70,543.29 

$4,238,900

$4,404,633

$8,643,533

59,832

47,529

109,867

174,227

140,379

88,577

620,411

4.1%

8.2%

-4%

6.1%

3.6%

16.3%

4.9%

$4,747,637

$2,837,159

$14,407,823

$14,407,216

$9,254,117

$6,387,956

$52,041,908

 $0  

 0 

$6,755,959

31

$3,825,613

31

$5,251,010

61

$0

0

$1,601,002

13

$27,593,762

33

$6,780,124

46

185,041

8,691

4.7%

$143,757,560

$204,858,000

$422,547,267

$359,274,473

$1,130,437,300

$28,012,342

$11,301,040

$135,646,067

$31,585,600

$206,545,049

-28%

-21%

-15%

-16%

-18%

26%

25%

29%

23%

28%

-8%

-6%

-7%

.66%

-12%

-.7%

15.2%

10.9%

12.4%

17.8%

13.3%

21.3%

15.2%


