

ECONOMIC INDICATORS

Monthly report for Bossier City, Bossier Parish and the Shreveport/Bossier MSA

SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA RIVERBOAT CASINO ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE

ADMISSIONS & ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE				
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO	FEBRUARY 2019	PRIOR MONTH	% CHANGE	
ADMISSIONS				
Boomtown	59,832	57,457	4.1%	
DiamondJacks	47,529	43,925	8.2%	
Horseshoe	109,867	114,452	-4%	
Margaritaville	174,227	164,161	6.1%	
Eldorado	140,379	135,436	3.6%	
Sam's Town	88,577	76,178	16.3%	
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Admissions	620,411	591,609	4.9%	
SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER MSA CASINO				
ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE				
Boomtown	\$4,747,637	\$4,121,126	15.2%	
DiamondJacks	\$2,837,159	\$2,557,962	10.9%	
Horseshoe	\$14,407,823	\$12,815,918	12.4%	
Margaritaville	\$14,407,216	\$12,226,142	17.8%	
Eldorado	\$9,254,117	\$8,169,446	13.3%	
Sam's Town	\$6,387,956	\$5,265,275	21.3%	
Total MSA Riverboat Casino Revenue	\$52,041,908	\$45,155,869	15.2%	
CONSTRUCTION				
BOSSIER PARISH				
Commercial construction permit value	\$0	\$0		
Total permits issued	0	0		
Residential construction permit value	\$6,755,959	\$6,861,431		
Total permits issued	\$6,755,959 31	30		
BOSSIER CITY	31	30		
	¢2.025.612	¢c 570 925		
Commercial construction permit value	\$3,825,613	\$6,570,825		
Total permits issued	31	81		
Residential construction permit value	\$5,251,010	\$5,295,995		
Total permits issued	61	32		
CADDO PARISH				
Commercial construction permit value	\$0	\$2,058,004		
Total permits issued	0	4		
Residential construction permit value	\$1,601,002	\$695,001		
Total permits issued	13	6		
CITY OF SHREVEPORT				
Commercial construction permit value	\$27,593,762	\$5,013,014		
Total permits issued	33	16		
Residential construction permit value	\$6,780,124	\$3,838,688		
Total permits issued	46	23		
EMPLOYMENT SHV-BOSSIER MSA				
(Data represents preliminary figures from the Bureau of Labor Statistics)				
Labor Force	185,041	183,821	.66%	
Unemployed	8,691	9,974	-12%	
Unemployment Rate	4.7%	5.4%	7%	
ESTIMATED RETAIL SALES				
Bossier City	\$143,757,560	\$198,554,000	-28%	
Bossier Parish	\$204,858,000	\$259,670,800	-21%	
Caddo Parish	\$422,547,267	\$495,206,733	-15%	
City of Shreveport	\$359,274,473	\$425,299,127	-16%	
Total MSA Estimated Retail Sales	\$1,130,437,300	\$1,378,730,660	-18%	
ESTIMATED MOTOR VEHICLE SALES	\$1,130,437,300	\$1,576,730,000	-10/0	
Bossier Parish	\$28,012,342	\$22,289,371	26%	
Bossier City	\$11,301,040	\$9,052,600	25% +	
Caddo Parish	\$135,646,067	\$104,940,467	29%	
City of Shreveport	\$31,585,600	\$25,579,054	23%	
Total MSA Motor Vehicle Sales	\$206,545,049	\$161,861,492	28%	
HOTEL MOTEL REVENUE				
Description City of Description Description	dr 220.000	\$4,588,917	-8%	
Bossier City + Bossier Parish	\$4,238,900			
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish	\$4,238,900 \$4,404,633	\$4,695,400	-6%	
-		\$4,695,400 \$9,284,317	-6% -7%	
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue	\$4,404,633			
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue PORT OF CADDO BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE	\$4,404,633			
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue PORT OF CADDO BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE	\$4,404,633 \$8,643,533	\$9,284,317		
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue PORT OF CADDO BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE (Tonnage reports provided by the Port of Caddo Bossier) Barge Tonnage	\$4,404,633 \$8,643,533 30,642.46			
City of Shreveport + Caddo Parish Total MSA Hotel Motel Revenue PORT OF CADDO BOSSIER CARGO TONNAGE (Tonnage reports provided by the Port of Caddo Bossier)	\$4,404,633 \$8,643,533	\$9,284,317		

